507186219 03/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7233066

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INNOSOLIDS B.V.	02/07/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMPACET CORPORATION
Street Address:	660 WHITE PLAINS ROAD
City:	TARRYTOWN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10591

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9550868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-4329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12022634300

Email: docketing@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP

Address Line 1: 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET, NW, STE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800311.624
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN A. VARNUM
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan A. Varnum/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=Executed Assignment (Innosolids)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment (Innosolids)#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment (Innosolids)#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment (Innosolids)#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment (Ampacet)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment (Ampacet)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059313 FRAME: 0301

507186219

source=Executed Assignment (Ampacet)#page3.tif
source=Executed Assignment (Ampacet)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 059313 FRAME: 0302 Business-to-Business

PATENT Atty. Dckt. No.: 800311.624

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to certain PATENT PROPERTY, as well as all related designs, methodology, improvements, research and development, and any derivative works or ideas in connection with the PATENT PROPERTY, and all intellectual property and proprietary rights therein or related thereto, including other patents, copyrights, trade secrets and related know-how, within the scope stipulated in a Purchase Agreement between Innosolids B.V. and Ampacet Corporation dated 7 February 2022.

The PATENT PROPERTY referred to herein is identified by the title:

PIGMENT MASTERBATCH

The PATENT PROPERTY assigned under this agreement is inclusive of:

German patent No. 60 2014 011 065.7, granted June 21, 2017;

European patent application serial No. 131824823, filed Aug. 30, 2013;

European patent No. 3 039 059, granted June 21, 2017;

French patent No. 3 039 059, granted June 21, 2017;

United Kingdom patent No. 3 039 059, granted June 21, 2017;

Israeli patent No. 244193, granted April 1, 2020;

Netherlands patent No. 3 039 059, granted June 21, 2017;

United States patent No. 9,550,868, granted January 24, 2017; and

International patent application serial No. PCT/EP2014/068419, filed August 29, 2014.

The PATENT PROPERTY also includes all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and/or patent applications identified above.

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are

Worldwide patent rights: The entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT PROPERTY, including the full and exclusive right to all inventions set forth in the PATENT PROPERTY, for the United States and its territorial possessions and for all foreign countries and their territorial possessions, any and all improvements thereof, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, the right to claim priority including the right to claim priority to any earlier patent applications for all inventions set forth in the PATENT PROPERTY, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for any inventions in the PATENT PROPERTY or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 U.S.C. 111(a), or substitute thereof, and

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 059313 FRAME: 0303 ASSIGNMENT **PATENT**

Business-to-Business

Atty. Dckt. No.: 800311.624

any reissue, reexamination, or extension of said Letters Patent, and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the right to sue and recover for any past and future infringement, and where applicable, the right to file and/or prosecute any applications for all inventions in the PATENT PROPERTY as Applicant and/or the right to have said Letters Patent issue with the ASSIGNEE as named Applicant.

The following ASSIGNOR is the owner of the PATENT PROPERTY and entire PATENT RIGHTS thereof:

INNOSOLIDS B.V.

Kampstraat 30

6163 HG Geleen, Netherlands

	SNEE is (check one):
	An Individual;
	A Partnership;
\boxtimes	A Corporation/Entity of the Netherlands (specify state or country); or
	(other)
The following	ng ASSIGNEE is the recipient of the PATENT PROPERTY:
	AMPACET CORPORATION
	660 White Plains Road
	Tarrytown, New York 10591
This ASSIC	FNEE is (check one):
	An Individual;
	A Partnership;
(X)	A Corporation/Entity of New York (specify state or country); or
	(other)
	ation of the premises hereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receip eknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE,

t of successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the PATENT PROPERTY, and ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the sale, assignment and transfer of the PATENT PROPERTY.

Page 2 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 059313 FRAME: 0304

ASSIGNMENT **PATENT**

Business-to-Business

Atty. Dckt. No.: 800311.624

As to all U.S. Patent Property assigned under this agreement, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent and any reissue or extension thereof to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby agree that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Further, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, promptly provide upon request all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, testify in any interference, derivation, post-grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or legal proceeding relating to the PATENT PROPERTY, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE authorize any attorneys and agents of record and/or who have a power of attorney in this matter to check any appropriate boxes and to insert any serial numbers, filing dates, and/or grant dates in this document after it has been executed.

[The remainder of this page is blank. Signatures follow on next page]

Page 3 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 059313 FRAME: 0305

ASSIGNMENT	PATENT
Business-to-Business	Atty. Dckt. No.: 800311.624
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the below designate	d ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed
this ASSIGNMENT:	
Landard Company	in the state of th
ASSIGNOR	
Signature:	Date: 7 February 2022
Name: Th.P.H. van Kessel Beheer B.V., in t	his matter duly represented by its director Mr.
Title: director A	
Actin	g in official capacity on behalf of Innosolids B.V.
Place of Signing: <u>年ysdew.</u>	
in the second of	
<u>ASSIGNOR</u>	
Signature:	Date: 7 February 2022
Name: Lempers Beheer B.V., in this matter Lempers	duly represented by its director Mr. E.L.A.M.
Title: director B	
Activ	g in official capacity on behalf of Innosolids B.V.
Place of Signing: <u>Maaskii af</u>	
Place of Signing:	
<u>ASSIGNEE</u>	
Signature:	Date: 7 February 2022
Fitle:	Foial consoity on bahalf of A
Acting in or	ficial capacity on behalf of Ampacet Corporation
Place of Signing:	

Page 4 of 4

PATENT Atty. Dekt. No.: 800311.624

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to certain PATENT PROPERTY, as well as all related designs, methodology, improvements, research and development, and any derivative works or ideas in connection with the PATENT PROPERTY, and all intellectual property and proprietary rights therein or related thereto, including other patents, copyrights, trade secrets and related knowhow, within the scope stipulated in a Purchase Agreement between Innosolids B.V. and Ampacet Corporation dated 7 February 2022.

The PATENT PROPERTY referred to herein is identified by the title:

PIGMENT MASTERBATCH

The PATENT PROPERTY assigned under this agreement is inclusive of:

German patent No. 60 2014 011 065.7, granted June 21, 2017;

European patent application serial No. 131824823, filed Aug. 30, 2013;

European patent No. 3 039 059, granted June 21, 2017;

French patent No. 3 039 059, granted June 21, 2017;

United Kingdom patent No. 3 039 059, granted June 21, 2017;

Israeli patent No. 244193, granted April 1, 2020;

Netherlands patent No. 3 039 059, granted June 21, 2017;

United States patent No. 9,550,868, granted January 24, 2017; and

International patent application serial No. PCT/EP2014/068419, filed August 29, 2014.

The PATENT PROPERTY also includes all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and/or patent applications identified above.

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are

Worldwide patent rights: The entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT PROPERTY, including the full and exclusive right to all inventions set forth in the PATENT PROPERTY, for the United States and its territorial possessions and for all foreign countries and their territorial possessions, any and all improvements thereof, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, the right to claim priority including the right to claim priority to any earlier patent applications for all inventions set forth in the PATENT PROPERTY, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for any inventions in the PATENT PROPERTY or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 U.S.C. 111(a), or substitute thereof, and

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT PATENT

Business-to-Business

Atty. Dckt. No.: 800311.624

any reissue, reexamination, or extension of said Letters Patent, and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the right to sue and recover for any past and future infringement, and where applicable, the right to file and/or prosecute any applications for all inventions in the PATENT PROPERTY as Applicant and/or the right to have said Letters Patent issue with the ASSIGNEE as named Applicant.

The following ASSIGNOR is the owner of the PATENT PROPERTY and entire PATENT RIGHTS thereof:

INNOSOLIDS B.V.

Kampstraat 30

6163 HG Geleen. Netherlands

		VAUG RAG Spieblig I votaler minds
mana		
This A		EE is (check one):
		An Individual;
		A Partnership;
	\times	A Corporation/Entity of the Netherlands (specify state or country); or
		(other)
The fo	ollowing	ASSIGNEE is the recipient of the PATENT PROPERTY:
		AMPACET CORPORATION
		660 White Plains Road
		Tarrytown, New York 10591
This A	SSIGN	EE is (check one):
		An Individual;
		A Partnership;
	×	A Corporation/Entity of New York (specify state or country); or
		(other)

In consideration of the premises hereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the PATENT PROPERTY, and ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the sale, assignment and transfer of the PATENT PROPERTY.

Page 2 of 4

ASSIGNMENT PATENT

Business-to-Business Atty. Dckt. No.: 800311.624

As to all U.S. Patent Property assigned under this agreement, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent and any reissue or extension thereof to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby agree that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Further, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, promptly provide upon request all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, testify in any interference, derivation, post-grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or legal proceeding relating to the PATENT PROPERTY, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE authorize any attorneys and agents of record and/or who have a power of attorney in this matter to check any appropriate boxes and to insert any serial numbers, filing dates, and/or grant dates in this document after it has been executed.

[The remainder of this page is blank. Signatures follow on next page]

ASSIGNMENT Business-to-Business		PATENT Atty. Dekt. No.: 800311.624
IN WITNESS WHEREC this ASSIGNMENT:	F, the below designated ASS	SIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed
ASSIGNOR		
Signature:		Date: 7 February 2022
		atter duly represented by its director Mr.
Title: director A		Efficial canacity as babalf of Immaglida D V
	Acting in of	fficial capacity on behalf of Innosolids B.V.
Place of Signing:		
ASSIGNOR		
Signature:		Date: 7 February 2022
*	,	epresented by its director Mr. E.L.A.M.
Title: director B		
	•	fficial capacity on behalf of Innosolids B.V.
Place of Signing:		
ASSIGNEE 4. /	6.5 ⁴⁴	
Signature:	Lowbit	Date: 7 February 2022
Name: Mr. M. Gaudi)	
Title: <u>Vice</u>	President Global Acting in official	Marketing capacity on behalf of Ampacet Corporation
		ew York USA
-	V Page 4 of 4	\$

PATENT REEL: 059313 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 03/18/2022